

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: administrator@jakbopee.org

Examination Notification for B.Ed. (Kashmir) Course-2014

(Notification No. 11-BOPEE of 2014 Dated: 01-03-2014)

In continuation to this office **Notification No. 10-BOPEE of 2014 Dated: 28-02-2014**, it is hereby notified for information of all the concerned eligible candidates who have applied for entrance test to be held on Sunday, 23rd of March, 2014 for admission to **B.Ed. (Kashmir) Course-2014** in Government College of Education, M. A. Road, Srinagar that the candidates must check their question booklet thoroughly. It must contain 120 questions. If there is any misprint or missing page, damaged or defaced page, it must immediately be reported to the invigilator concerned who is bound to change the booklet with the same series. No complaint shall be entertained in this regards after the examination is over. Therefore, it is in the interest of the students to check their question booklet before they attempt any question.

It is further informed that the section titled **Availability of Electronic Admit Cards** in the Notification No. 10-BOPEE of 2014 Dated: 28-02-2014 may be read as under:

Only Electronic Admit Cards will be available to the eligible candidates that can be downloaded (preferably in colour) from the BOPEE'S websites <u>jakbopee.org/jakbopee.net/jkbopee.in</u> from 05th to 15th of March, 2014. In case of any difficulty, applicants may avail this facility during these days at the **Help Desk** of I.T. Section of BOPEE both at Jammu and Srinagar, on payment of nominal fee of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty only).

Candidates who fail to download their Admit Cards by the due date can also collect their Electronic Admit Cards from **Help Desk** of I.T. Section of BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar in the morning on 16th -19th of March, 2014 on payment of late fee of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) in the form of non-refundable bank draft drawn in favour of the FA/CAO, BOPEE payable at Jammu/HDFC Bank Challan.

THE J & K BOARD OF JOHAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

0/2014 Dated: 01-03-2014

Under Secretary
J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Adm-02(K)/2014

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Door Darshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 2. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 3. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 4. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information
- 5. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman Constitutional Statutory Committee, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

- 8. Standing Legal Councils, J&K BOPEE.
- 9. Incharge Camp Office BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 10. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 11. Editors in-chief Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir, Srinagar Times, Daily Excelsior, Rangyl and Leh Times for publication in the next issue of their esteemed daily Newspapers.
- 12. Notice Board J&K BOPEE office Jammu and Srinagar.
- 13. Office file.

